
2022 FEE STRUCTURE

Starting January 1, 2022: Any initial or redesignating applicant submitting documents starting in 2022 will 
fall under the new fee structure schedule: 

•	 Applicant Registration Fee — $3,750

•	 Appraisal Review Fees (Fees apply to all health care organizations including long term care institutions. 
If you’re an ambulatory setting, please contact the Pathway Program Office.)
⊲	 Appraisal Fee

—	Based on licensed bed size (see chart below); fee for additional campus(es) included.

⊲	 Annual Payment (year 1, 2 and 3 post-designation year)*
—	Based on licensed bed size (see chart below)
—	Due every year on designation month

Fees are subject to change.

APPLICANT REGISTRATION DUE DATE (NO INVOICE) FEE

All Applicants
Submission of Pathway Applicant Registration  
(no invoice) $3,750

APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: <50-100 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $14,375

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $4,792

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $4,792

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $4,792

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $28,750

Applicant Registration Fee for 
Redesignating Organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                                       

See 
website

Appraisal Fee for Redesignating 
Organizations                  

Designation Anniversary Year 4

November 30, 2020 :: Updated January 29, 2021 :: Updated October 29, 2021

*N/A if not designated

BETTER  
EXPERIENCE

SIMPLER  
PROCESS

FEWER 
INVOICES

You Asked. We Listened.



APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: 101-299 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $20,625

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $6,875

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $6,875

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $6,875

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $41,250 

Applicant Registration Fee for 
Redesignating Organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                              

See 
websiteAppraisal Fee for Redesignating 

Organizations                  
Designation Anniversary Year 4

APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: 300-399 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $26,875

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $8,958

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $8,958

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $8,958

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $53,750 

Applicant Registration Fee for 
Redesignating Organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                                       

See 
websiteAppraisal Fee for Redesignating 

Organizations                  
Designation Anniversary Year 4

APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: 400-599 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $33,125

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $11,042

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $11,042

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $11,042

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $66,250

Applicant Registration Fee for 
Redesignating Organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                                       

See 
websiteAppraisal Fee for Redesignating 

Organizations                  
Designation Anniversary Year 4

*N/A if not designated

November 30, 2020 :: Updated January 29, 2021 :: Updated October 29, 2021



APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: 600-699 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $38,125

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $12,708

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $12,708

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $12,708

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $76,250  

Applicant Registration Fee for 
redesignating organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                              

See 
websiteAppraisal Fee for redesignating 

organizations                  
Designation Anniversary Year 4

APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES

LICENSED BED SIZE: 700+
$45 for each bed over 700 DATE DUE FEE

Appraisal Fees Document Submission $38,125+

Year 1 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 1  $12,708+

Year 2 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 2  $12,708+

Year 3 Annual Payment* Designation Anniversary Year 3  $12,708+

TOTAL APPRAISAL REVIEW FEES OVER 4 YEAR DESIGNATION           $76,250+
actual fees 
depend on 

bed size

Applicant Registration Fee for 
Redesignating Organizations         

8 months before Designation Anniversary Year 4                                                              

See 
websiteAppraisal Fee for Redesignating 

Organizations                  
Designation Anniversary Year 4

*N/A if not designated

November 30, 2020 :: Updated January 29, 2021 :: Updated October 29, 2021


